

Jackson County Missouri

Maating Minutaa

Meeting Minutes	
Budget Committee	
Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman,	

Jackson County Courthouse

415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Sean E. Smith (6th), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Venessa Huskey (2nd)		
- Monday, November 4, 2024	2:05 PM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 4 - Jalen Anderson, Sean E. Smith, Megan L. Marshall and Venessa Huskey

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

None.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21736 A RESOLUTION implementing an allocation methodology for the eventual distribution of approximately \$70.4 million in remaining Jackson County American Rescue Plan Act funds by the end of 2024.

Attachments: 21736 Signed

RLA

21736 (24-280) 2024 ARPA Allocation

This Resolution was hold

21784 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Legislative Chairman to execute the County's agreements with political subdivisions and nonprofit agencies for the expenditure of 2024 Jackson County American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$25,979,385.00.

Attachments: 21784 adopted.pdf

This Resolution was hold